

TABULATION OF BIDS

WATER MAIN EXTENSION
SHILOH ROAD & MURRAY ROAD
MT. SHERMAN WAER DISTRICT
Bids Opened: April 12, 2010 at 2:00 p.m.

Engineering Services, Inc.
P.O. Box 282
Springdale, Arkansas 72765
Phone: (479) 751-8733

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	CONTRACTOR 1		CONTRACTOR 2		CONTRACTOR 3		CONTRACTOR 4	
				Red Rock Construction		Arllynd Mallett Excavation		Evans & Evans, Inc.		Hargan Construction Co.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	3" Diameter PVC Water Main (Class 315)	1,180	LF	\$ 7.75	\$ 9,145.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 8,260.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 6,490.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 16,520.00
2	3" Diameter PVC Water Main (Class 250)	1,600	LF	\$ 7.50	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5.10	\$ 8,160.00	\$ 13.70	\$ 21,920.00
3	3" Diameter PVC Water Main (Class 200)	5,000	LF	\$ 7.25	\$ 36,250.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 13.10	\$ 65,500.00
4	2" Diameter PVC Water Main (Class 250)	680	LF	\$ 6.75	\$ 4,590.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 12.80	\$ 8,704.00
5	2" Diameter PVC Water Main (Class 200)	1,340	LF	\$ 6.25	\$ 8,375.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 3,685.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 6,030.00	\$ 12.60	\$ 16,884.00
6	1" HDPE Service Line	220	LF	\$ 3.50	\$ 770.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 550.00	\$ 3.10	\$ 682.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,540.00
7	3" Encased Gravel Road Crossings	40	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 25.71	\$ 1,028.40	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00
8	2" Encased Gravel Road Crossings	40	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 20.68	\$ 827.20	\$ 18.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00
9	Gravel Driveway Crossings	120	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 24.96	\$ 2,995.20	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,200.00
10	3" Gate Valve	4	EA	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 620.90	\$ 2,483.60	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,600.00
11	2" Gate Valve	7	EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 518.39	\$ 3,628.73	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,200.00
12	2" Blow-Off Hydrant	3	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,209.24	\$ 3,627.72	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 4,200.00
13	Air Release Valve	2	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,399.97	\$ 2,799.94	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
14	Pressure Reducing Valve	2	EA	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 8,505.79	\$ 17,011.58	\$ 10,470.00	\$ 20,940.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 34,000.00
15	Connect to Existing Water Main	1	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
16	1" Service Line Connection	1	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
17	Meter Service	11	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 341.32	\$ 3,754.52	\$ 520.00	\$ 5,720.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 6,820.00
18	Ductile Iron Fittings	900	LBS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 6,300.00
19	Rock Excavation	550	CY	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 75.00	\$ 41,250.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,500.00
20	Bedding Material	9,500	LF	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 0.75	\$ 7,125.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 95.00
21	Concrete Encasement	50	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00
22	Yard Restoration	1,250	LF	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 7,500.00
23	Water Pipeline Signs	6	EA	\$ 60.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 83.33	\$ 499.98	\$ 70.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00
24	Erosion Control and Mitigation	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
25	OSHA's Standard for Trenches Safety	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$ 111,190.00		\$ 145,416.87		\$ 146,462.00		\$ 218,883.00	

Items in Bold Italics denote errors in bid.

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct report on the bids received on April 12, 2010.



Chris Waller, P.E.
Engineering Services, Inc.